
Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Edinburgh AC 5 8 11 24
1 Skye Robertson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 06:16 2 Harmeny AAC 4 9 13 26
2 Emily Taylor Aberdeen AAC 06:17 3 Haddington Running Club 6 7 14 27
3 Lucia Connell Strathearn Harriers 06:28 4 Pitreavie AAC 15 17 18 50
4 Alexa Holden Harmeny AAC 06:28 5 Teviotdale Harriers 21 26 28 75
5 Serena Lees Edinburgh AC 06:40 6 Lasswade AAC 12 29 79 120
6 Morven Kenny Haddington Running Club 06:51 7 Corstorphine AAC 23 27 79 129
7 Branna Kenny Haddington Running Club 07:01 8 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 1 158 159
8 Emi Daunt Edinburgh AC 07:09 9 Aberdeen AAC 2 158 160
9 Emily McGuire Harmeny AAC 07:16 10 Strathearn Harriers 3 158 161

10 Tessa Russell Dunbar Running Club 07:17 11 Dunbar Running Club 10 158 168
11 Katy McDonald Edinburgh AC 07:19 12 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 22 158 180
12 Eilidh Mowbray Lasswade AAC 07:31 13 Musselburgh & District AC 25 158 183
13 Aria MacFarlane Harmeny AAC 07:40
14 Florence Baillie Haddington Running Club 07:42
15 Heidi Laing Pitreavie AAC 07:44
16 Clara Mansell Edinburgh AC 07:53
17 Lucy Steedman Pitreavie AAC 07:54
18 Molly McElroy Pitreavie AAC 08:06
19 Julia Sutherland Edinburgh AC 08:20
20 Maisie Hunter Edinburgh AC 08:27
21 Chloe Walker Teviotdale Harriers 08:31
22 Poppy Buchanan Dunfermline Track & Field AC 08:37
23 Aleena Shiekh Corstorphine AAC 08:37
24 Megan Baillie Haddington Running Club 08:41
25 Ava - Rose Watters Musselburgh & District AC 09:02
26 Alyx Armstrong Teviotdale Harriers 09:05
27 Caitlin Gray Corstorphine AAC 09:18
28 Alanna Hart Teviotdale Harriers 09:35
29 Karis McKimmie Lasswade AAC 09:39

U11 Girls Hawick 30-10-2021 Team Results U11 Girls

Individals Finisher Positions



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Harmeny AAC 1 2 7 10
1 Sam Wilkie Harmeny AAC 6:00 2 Pitreavie AAC 10 11 17 38
2 Harry White Harmeny AAC 6:07 3 Haddington Running Club 6 8 69 83
3 Harry Cook Banchory Stonehaven AC 6:12 4 Teviotdale Harriers 9 13 69 91
4 Francis Finnegan Lasswade AAC 6:22 5 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 16 18 69 103
5 Struan Mckay Aberdeen AAC 6:24 6 Banchory Stonehaven AC 3 138 141
6 Josh Cooper Haddington Running Club 6:25 7 Lasswade AAC 4 138 142
7 Harry Howl Harmeny AAC 6:27 8 Aberdeen AAC 5 138 143
8 Archie Brown Haddington Running Club 6:33 9 Corstorphine AAC 12 138 150
9 Alfie Walker Teviotdale Harriers 6:45 10 George Heriots School 15 138 153

10 Michael Massey Pitreavie AAC 6:49
11 Brodie Simon Pitreavie AAC 6:53
12 Elliot Grant Corstorphine AAC 7:04
13 McLaren Welsh Teviotdale Harriers 7:19
14 David Currie Harmeny AAC 7:27
15 Max Rodriguez-Guell George Heriots School 7:32
16 Jaden Mackay Dunfermline Track & Field AC 7:34
17 Jacob McLeod Pitreavie AAC 7:56
18 Innes Barnet Dunfermline Track & Field AC 8:03
19 Adam McAllister Pitreavie AAC 8:25

U11 Boys Broxburn Hawick 30-10-2021 Team Results U11 Boys

Individals Finisher Positions



Team Name
Penalty 
Points

Name Club Time 1 Harmeny AAC 6 7 8
1 Eilidh Dallas Strathearn Harriers 13:05 2 Team East Lothian 2 3 16
2 Cerys Wright Team East Lothian 13:12 3 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 5 12 15
3 Freya Brown Team East Lothian 13:15 4 Team Borders 9 13 14
4 Isla Gourley Pitreavie AAC 13:26 5 George Heriots School 26 27 32
5 Emily Christie Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13:43 6 Pitreavie AAC 4 24 85
6 Nancy Corrie Harmeny AAC 13:54 7 Lasswade AAC 21 22 85
7 Carys Melton Harmeny AAC 13:55 8 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 20 30 85
8 Emilie Paul Harmeny AAC 13:56 9 Strathearn Harriers 1 170
9 Elise Field Team Borders 14:05 10 Edinburgh AC 10 170
10 Joanne Hirst Edinburgh AC 14:08 11 Banchory Stonehaven AC 18 170
11 Leah Buchan Harmeny AAC 14:14 12 Aberdeen AAC 19 170
12 Corri McGougan Falkirk Victoria Harriers 14:15 13 Lothian Running Club 28 170
13 Kirsty Rankine Team Borders 14:23 14 Teviotdale Harriers 29 170
14 Ava Richardson Team Borders 14:41 15 Haddington Running Club 31 170
15 Josie Anderson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 14:48
16 Sula Russell Team East Lothian 14:55
17 Kacie Brown Team Borders 15:01
18 Elizabeth Cook Banchory Stonehaven AC 15:02
19 Olivia Dinnes Aberdeen AAC 15:05
20 Rachel Barnet Dunfermline Track & Field AC 15:23
21 Beth McWilliam Lasswade AAC 16:09
22 Emma Thomson Lasswade AAC 16:18
23 Zoe McNair Harmeny AAC 16:28
24 Esme Deacon Pitreavie AAC 16:50
25 Francesca Earl Harmeny AAC 16:52

U13 Girls Hawick 30-10-2021 Team Results U13 Girls

Individals Finisher Positions



26 Isabella Massie George Heriots School 16:57
27 Mia Parkin George Heriots School 17:07
28 Amber Cunningham Lothian Running Club 17:16
29 Emily McLeod Teviotdale Harriers 18:06
30 Holly Spalding Dunfermline Track & Field AC 18:18
31 Robyn Lupton Haddington Running Club 19:20
32 Hermione Lee George Heriots School 19:26
33 Isabel Robinson George Heriots School 19:27
34 Annabel Hendry Team Borders 20:06
35 Alex Waterson-Law Harmeny AAC 22:44



Total

21
21
32
36
85

113
128
135
171
180
188
189
198
199
201

Team Results U13 Girls





Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Harmeny AAC 1 2 10 13
1 Fergus Ross Harmeny AAC 12:12 2 Team Borders 4 7 8 19
2 Daniel McIntyre Harmeny AAC 12:27 3 Edinburgh AC 5 6 20 31
3 Howie Allison Team East Lothian 12:29 4 Pitreavie AAC 14 17 21 52
4 Archie Dalgliesh Team Borders 12:33 5 Strathearn Harriers 9 16 27 52
5 Reuben Lees Edinburgh AC 12:34 6 Lasswade AAC 13 18 30 61
6 Josh Daunt Edinburgh AC 12:44 7 George Heriots School 24 28 29 81
7 Dan Moore Team Borders 13:22 8 Team East Lothian 3 12 85 100
8 Charlie Dalgliesh Team Borders 13:22 9 Musselburgh & District AC 25 26 85 136
9 Alick Spurway Strathearn Harriers 13:36 10 Corstorphine AAC 11 170 181
10 Ben Paterson Harmeny AAC 13:38 11 Teviotdale Harriers 19 170 189
11 Tymek Chmielowski Corstorphine AAC 13:41 12 Haddington Running Club 33 170 203
12 Thomas Gornall Team East Lothian 13:44
13 Jonathan MacQueen Lasswade AAC 13:44
14 Frazer Lees Pitreavie AAC 13:47
15 Ruaridh Pearson Team Borders 13:49
16 Calum McBean Strathearn Harriers 14:31
17 Ross Allan Pitreavie AAC 14:42
18 Lauchie Welsh Lasswade AAC 14:50
19 Taylor Watson Teviotdale Harriers 14:54
20 Archie Smart Edinburgh AC 15:14
21 Daniel Forbes Pitreavie AAC 15:17
22 Caelan Shanks Harmeny AAC 15:25
23 Fergal Mansell Edinburgh AC 15:29
24 Tim Rose George Heriots School 15:34
25 Cohen Hardie Musselburgh & District AC 15:39
26 Ben Anderson Musselburgh & District AC 15:43
27 Ben West Strathearn Harriers 15:55
28 Luke Murray George Heriots School 16:00
29 Rory Wilken George Heriots School 16:03

U13 Boys Hawick 30-10-2021 Team Results U13 Boys

Individals Finisher Positions



30 Nathan Lawrence Lasswade AAC 16:18
31 Sam Parker Pitreavie AAC 16:23
32 Rory Bullock Edinburgh AC 17:09
33 Lachlan Baillie Haddington Running Club 18:04
34 Joseph Whyte Pitreavie AAC 18:08
35 Felix Rodriguez-Guell George Heriots School 20:51



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Edinburgh AC 1 2 9 12
1 Orlaith Shepherd Edinburgh AC 19:09 2 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3 7 19 29
2 Jessica Taylor Edinburgh AC 19:15 3 Aberdeen AAC 5 11 15 31
3 Katie Christie (U17) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 19:22 4 Team Borders 6 18 21 45
4 Olivia Meikle (U17) Lasswade AAC 19:32 5 Lasswade AAC 4 8 34 46
5 Hannah Taylor (U17) Aberdeen AAC 19:58 6 Teviotdale Harriers 14 36 37 87
6 Erin Gray Team Borders 21:03 7 Team East Lothian 10 29 87 126
7 Lois Cant Falkirk Victoria Harriers 21:06 8 Corstorphine AAC 12 27 87 126
8 Freya Mowbray Lasswade AAC 21:11 9 Harmeny AAC 20 26 87 133
9 Dashka MacDonald Edinburgh AC 21:13 10 Pitreavie AAC 17 35 87 139
10 Rachel Stevens Team East Lothian 21:15 11 George Heriots School 16 174 190
11 Aimee Tawse (U17) Aberdeen AAC 21:15 12 Perth Strathtay Harriers 24 174 198
12 Amy Crawford (U17) Corstorphine AAC 21:29 13 Fife AC 25 174 199
13 Sorcha Shepherd (U17) Edinburgh AC 21:32 14 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 30 174 204
14 Iona Jamieson Teviotdale Harriers 21:34 15 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 32 174 206
15 Grace Macdonald (U17) Aberdeen AAC 21:36
16 Eva Cameron George Heriots School 21:47
17 Ariane Baillie Pitreavie AAC 22:00
18 Elena Lee Team Borders 22:06
19 Katie Hedges Falkirk Victoria Harriers 22:10
20 Natsai Nysabadza Harmeny AAC 22:28
21 Jessica Hendry Team Borders 22:49
22 Poppy Lunn Team Borders 23:24
23 Abbie Little Team Borders 23:35
24 Lucy Ward Perth Strathtay Harriers 23:36
25 Ruby Russell (U17) Fife AC 24:19
26 Esther Taylor Harmeny AAC 24:22
27 Alice Murao Corstorphine AAC 24:27
28 Ava Mooney Team Borders 24:40
29 Jessica Bullen (U17) Team East Lothian 25:06

U15 Girls - U17 Women Hawick 30-10-2021 Team Results U15 Girls - U17 Women 

Individals Finisher Positions



30 Grace Cook Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 25:08
31 Grace Dinnes Aberdeen AAC 25:16
32 Ruby Candlish Dunfermline Track & Field AC 25:58
33 Megan McKay Edinburgh AC 26:07
34 Skye Foster (U17) Lasswade AAC 30:06
35 Abi Deacon Pitreavie AAC 30:18
36 Sarah McLeod Teviotdale Harriers 31:06
37 Ava Hughes Teviotdale Harriers 33:15



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Aberdeen AAC 4 6 12 22
1 Andrew McWilliam Lasswade AAC 17:19 2 Team Borders 3 7 15 25
2 Rowan Taylor Lasswade AAC 17:21 3 Harmeny AAC 8 9 10 27
3 Kieran Fulton Team Borders 17:32 4 Lasswade AAC 1 2 26 29
4 Thomas Reynolds Aberdeen AAC 18:04 5 Corstorphine AAC 16 29 31 76
5 Dylan Daunt Edinburgh AC 18:09 6 Teviotdale Harriers 14 25 40 79
6 Oscar Chirnside Aberdeen AAC 18:12 7 George Heriots School 37 38 39 114
7 Zico Field Team Borders 18:17 8 Edinburgh AC 5 30 91 126
8 Dan McGuire Harmeny AAC 18:23 9 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 23 24 91 138
9 James Wotherspoon Harmeny AAC 18:51 10 Team East Lothian 22 33 91 146

10 Kieran Hardie Harmeny AAC 18:52 11 Musselburgh & District AC 32 36 91 159
11 Andrew Grant Strathearn Harriers 19:06 12 Strathearn Harriers 11 182 193
12 Finlay Rae Aberdeen AAC 19:09 13 Central AC 17 182 199
13 Finlay Mckay Aberdeen AAC 19:19 14 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 21 182 203
14 Irvine Welsh Teviotdale Harriers 19:19 15 Fife AC 28 182 210
15 Ross Christie Team Borders 19:42
16 Munro Lawrie Corstorphine AAC 19:51
17 Aaron Middleton Central AC 20:00
18 Shaun Pyman Team Borders 20:03
19 James Moore Team Borders 20:06
20 Luke Grieve Team Borders 20:14
21 Elliot Lees Falkirk Victoria Harriers 20:36
22 Fraser Lupton Team East Lothian 20:45
23 Mark Harley Dunfermline Track & Field AC 20:50
24 David Cuthbert Dunfermline Track & Field AC 20:55
25 Charles McKay Teviotdale Harriers 20:58
26 Cian Murray Lasswade AAC 21:28
27 Dair Alexander Harmeny AAC 21:58
28 Matthew Fisher Fife AC 22:11
29 Lewis Andrews Corstorphine AAC 22:19

U15 Boys Hawick 30-10-2021 Team Results U15 Boys

Individals Finisher Positions



30 Charlie Braddon Edinburgh AC 22:27
31 Lewis Harrison Corstorphine AAC 22:41
32 Sandy Henry Musselburgh & District AC 23:02
33 Isaac Stevenson Team East Lothian 23:24
34 Will Heatlie Lasswade AAC 23:36
35 Louis Lazcano-Thornton Corstorphine AAC 23:38
36 Isaac Wintour Musselburgh & District AC 23:51
37 David Ivory George Heriots School 23:56
38 Thomas Milne George Heriots School 25:31
39 Finlay Wilson George Heriots School 26:30
40 Glen Jamieson Teviotdale Harriers 26:47
41 Amir Gamel Teviotdale Harriers 31:52



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Harmeny AAC 5 6 12 23
1 Corey Campbell Team East Lothian 22:44 2 Aberdeen AAC 2 8 14 24
2 Hamish Mckay Aberdeen AAC 22:56 3 Team Borders 3 18 20 41
3 Ewan Christie Team Borders 23:30 4 George Heriots School 15 16 17 48
4 Angus Wright Team East Lothian 23:38 5 Team East Lothian 1 4 73 78
5 Alasdair Wallace Harmeny AAC 23:54 6 Corstorphine AAC 10 11 73 94
6 Ethan Lorimer Harmeny AAC 24:18 7 Teviotdale Harriers 13 19 73 105
7 Harris Pagett Strathearn Harriers 24:32 8 Strathearn Harriers 7 146 153
8 Aleksandar Jovcic Aberdeen AAC 24:56 9 Perth Strathtay Harriers 9 146 155
9 Alex Douglas Perth Strathtay Harriers 25:00 10 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 21 146 167
10 Patrick Milne Corstorphine AAC 25:03 11 Lasswade AAC 22 146 168
11 Ruairidh Williams Corstorphine AAC 25:12
12 Archie Irwin Harmeny AAC 25:17
13 Robbie Welsh Teviotdale Harriers 25:34
14 Caleb Brock Aberdeen AAC 25:45
15 Joe McDermott George Heriots School 26:09
16 Angus Ivory George Heriots School 26:09
17 Tommy Thin George Heriots School 26:47
18 Cameron Rankine Team Borders 26:53
19 Calum Renwick Teviotdale Harriers 27:45
20 Archie Hendry Team Borders 28:31
21 Munro Strachan Dunfermline Track & Field AC 28:38
22 Alec Miller Lasswade AAC 33:20
23 Ciaran Parry George Heriots School 36:18

U17 Men Hawick 30-10-2021 Team Results U17 Men

Individals Finisher Positions



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Edinburgh AC 1 3 11 17 32
1 Beth Ansell Edinburgh AC 26:11 2 Gala Harriers 4 10 15 23 52
2 Sophie Collins Corstorphine AAC 26:37 3 Hunters Bog Trotters 5 9 16 31 61
3 Lauren Stoddart Edinburgh AC 26:44 4 Corstorphine AAC 2 6 7 47 62
4 Sara Green Gala Harriers 27:21 5 Perth Road Runners 24 29 34 40 127
5 Claire Gordon (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 28:02 6 Harmeny AAC 27 30 35 36 128
6 Kirstin Maxwell Corstorphine AAC 28:18 7 Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 12 14 41 106 173
7 Kirsty Macaulay Corstorphine AAC 28:39 8 Aberdeen AAC 25 28 39 106 198
8 Claire Houston (V) Central AC 29:07 9 Teviotdale Harriers 46 52 53 54 205
9 Joanna Brown (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 29:12 10 Kinross Road Runners 22 49 50 106 227

10 Wendy Roethenbaugh (V) Gala Harriers 29:23 11 Lasswade AAC 19 33 212 264
11 Rose Newman (J) Edinburgh AC 29:31 12 Pitreavie AAC 21 48 212 281
12 Mairi Eades Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 29:51 13 Central AC 8 318 326
13 Flora Henry Team East Lothian 30:00 14 Team East Lothian 13 318 331
14 Yasmin Hitchin Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 30:37 15 Dunbar Running Club 20 318 338
15 Gillian Lunn (V) Gala Harriers 30:49 16 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 37 318 355
16 Amelia Hope-Jones (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 31:12 17 PH Racing Club 43 318 361
17 Karen Dobbie  (V) Edinburgh AC 31:21 18 Carnegie Harriers 51 318 369
18 Isobel Joiner  (V) Edinburgh AC 31:28
19 Cathy Dickson (V) Lasswade AAC 31:41
20 Rhona Anderson (V) Dunbar Running Club 32:09
21 Elaine Renouff Pitreavie AAC 32:13
22 Hazel Porter (V) Kinross Road Runners 32:28
23 Lisa Dalgliesh (V) Gala Harriers 32:29
24 Claire Douglas (V) Perth Road Runners 32:40
25 Victoria Mcneill (V) Aberdeen AAC 32:40
26 Elaine Davies (V) Edinburgh AC 32:45
27 Kim Anderson Harmeny AAC 32:51
28 Katie Watson Aberdeen AAC 33:20
29 Fabienne Thompson (V) Perth Road Runners 33:39
30 Nicola McGuire  (V) Harmeny AAC 34:28
31 Sarah McNeil Hunters Bog Trotters 34:38
32 Eileen Maxwell (V) Gala Harriers 34:43
33 Fiona Eades (J) Lasswade AAC 34:43

Senior Women Hawick 30-10-2021 Team Results Senior Women

Individals Finisher Positions



34 Tessa Ward (V) Perth Road Runners 35:28
35 Lyndsay Holden (V) Harmeny AAC 35:32
36 Lorna Broadhurst (V) Harmeny AAC 35:37
37 Monica Anderson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 35:43
38 Jocelyn Richard (V) Gala Harriers 36:06
39 Rachel Watson Aberdeen AAC 36:21
40 Gillian Douglas (V) Perth Road Runners 36:48
41 Lucy Haines Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 36:50
42 Eileen Nicol (V) Gala Harriers 37:05
43 Susan Allan (V) PH Racing Club 37:10
44 Charlotte Hendry (V) Gala Harriers 37:29
45 Susan Ross (V) Harmeny AAC 37:37
46 Kirsty Hughes (V) Teviotdale Harriers 37:57
47 Kira Mourao (V) Corstorphine AAC 38:23
48 Nicola Moriarty (V) Pitreavie AAC 38:31
49 Lucy Fraser (V) Kinross Road Runners 39:08
50 Ann Malcolm (V) Kinross Road Runners 39:42
51 Frances Beattie Carnegie Harriers 40:12
52 Morgan Grieve Teviotdale Harriers 40:32
53 Lorna Walker (V) Teviotdale Harriers 41:23
54 Ann Aitken (V) Teviotdale Harriers 42:36
55 Pamela Lorimer (V) Harmeny AAC 42:48
56 Sue Bothwell (V) Perth Road Runners 46:27



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Corstorphine AAC 8 9 18 22 29 30 116
1 Alex Cheplin Carnethy Hill Racing Club 27:29 2 Central AC 4 6 12 24 33 59 138
2 Michael Ferguson Aberdeen AAC 27:32 3 Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 10 11 15 27 41 60 164
3 Lewis Rodgers Fife AC 28:17 4 Hunters Bog Trotters 7 14 20 37 43 51 172
4 Calum Philip Central AC 28:39 5 Edinburgh AC 13 17 28 32 40 46 176
5 Darrell Hastie Gala Harriers 28:40 6 PH Racing Club 25 31 36 45 48 49 234
6 Scott Brember (V) Central AC 28:43 7 Perth Road Runners 34 44 69 72 79 97 395
7 Charlie Houston Hunters Bog Trotters 28:45 8 Teviotdale Harriers 19 26 61 91 93 119 409
8 Calum  McKenzie Corstorphine AAC 28:54 9 Portobello Running Club 23 70 83 86 100 107 469
9 James Dunn Corstorphine AAC 29:00 10 Lasswade AAC 21 38 66 92 112 179 508
10 Ruaridh Mon-Williams Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 29:26 11 Gala Harriers 5 53 80 102 110 179 529
11 Telfer Gray Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 29:27 12 Carnegie Harriers 55 57 76 88 113 179 568
12 Alastair Marshall (J) Central AC 29:40 13 Aberdeen AAC 2 16 39 537 594
13 Iain Whittaker Edinburgh AC 29:52 14 Harmeny AAC 54 90 103 108 111 179 645
14 Alex Luetchford Hunters Bog Trotters 29:53 15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 67 75 109 114 358 723
15 Alasdair Pedley Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 29:57 16 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 1 68 716 785
16 Fearghas Thomson Aberdeen AAC 29:58 17 Musselburgh & District AC 62 82 121 537 802
17 Mark MacDermot Edinburgh AC 30:08 18 Kinross Road Runners 47 56 716 819
18 Henry Dee Corstorphine AAC 30:20 19 Dunbar Running Club 63 116 716 895
19 Greg Walker (V) Teviotdale Harriers 30:36 20 Fife AC 3 895 898
20 Richard Purkis Hunters Bog Trotters 31:01 21 Ferranti AAC 77 128 716 921
21 Martin Gore  (V) Lasswade AAC 31:03 22 Penicuik Harriers 87 895 982
22 Donald Macaulay Corstorphine AAC 31:06 23 Pitreavie AAC 105 895 1000
23 Matt Bird Portobello Running Club 31:19
24 Dale Colley Central AC 31:22
25 Darren Jubb PH Racing Club 31:29
26 Rory Anderson Teviotdale Harriers 31:29
27 Fraser Smith Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 31:52
28 Iain MacDonald Edinburgh AC 32:04
29 Theo Phillips Smith (J) Corstorphine AAC 32:06
30 Colin Soppitt (J) Corstorphine AAC 32:11
31 Paul Kieran (V) PH Racing Club 32:17
32 Kevin Hamilton Edinburgh AC 32:27
33 Andrew Irvine Central AC 32:31

Senior Men Hawick 30-10-2021

Individuals

Team Results Senior Men

Finisher Positions



34 Stuart Robertson (V) Perth Road Runners 32:43
35 Alastair Brockie (V) Corstorphine AAC 32:44
36 Aaron Bennet (J) PH Racing Club 32:46
37 Graeme Kafka Hunters Bog Trotters 32:48
38 David Woods Lasswade AAC 32:48
39 Michael Kilbride Aberdeen AAC 32:56
40 Matt Davies Edinburgh AC 33:00
41 Andrew Carrick Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 33:04
42 Iain MacLeod (V) Corstorphine AAC 33:07
43 David Wright  (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 33:20
44 Duncan Ryan (V) Perth Road Runners 33:21
45 Mark Webster (V) PH Racing Club 33:24
46 Olly Duffy Edinburgh AC 33:31
47 Scott Strachan (V) Kinross Road Runners 33:35
48 Colin Somerville PH Racing Club 33:40
49 Philip Waring PH Racing Club 33:42
50 Keith Ovenstone (V) Corstorphine AAC 33:42
51 Jelmer Samplonius Hunters Bog Trotters 33:42
52 Jack Fullerton Corstorphine AAC 33:44
53 Tim Darlow (V) Gala Harriers 33:52
54 Phil Buckley (V) Harmeny AAC 33:54
55 Barry Davie (V) Carnegie Harriers 33:59
56 Matt Newton (V) Kinross Road Runners 34:05
57 Steven King (V) Carnegie Harriers 34:07
58 Scott Love (V) PH Racing Club 34:13
59 David Eckersley  (V) Central AC 34:41
60 Jonty Eaton-Hart Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 34:43
61 Andrew Gibson (V) Teviotdale Harriers 34:46
62 Rob Henry (V) Musselburgh & District AC 34:50
63 Craig O'Donnell Dunbar Running Club 34:53
64 John Mowbray Edinburgh AC 34:53
65 Blair Montgomery Corstorphine AAC 35:12
66 Andrew McGlone (V) Lasswade AAC 35:15
67 Andrew Ronald (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 35:17
68 Neil McLure Carnethy Hill Racing Club 35:17
69 Ronnie Glen (V) Perth Road Runners 35:17
70 Graeme Stewart Portobello Running Club 35:25
71 Wade Cormack Hunters Bog Trotters 35:27
72 Kenny Cairns (V) Perth Road Runners 35:39



73 Lewis Orr (V) Edinburgh AC 35:40
74 Jens Subke  (V) Central AC 35:50
75 Malcolm Finlayson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 36:00
76 Jonathan Millar Carnegie Harriers 36:21
77 Paul Caban (V) Ferranti AAC 36:23
78 Owain Williams Edinburgh AC 36:28
79 Jimmy Fotheringham (V) Perth Road Runners 36:37
80 Paul Henderson (V) Gala Harriers 36:44
81 Gavin Phillips  (V) Edinburgh AC 36:47
82 Paul Slifer (V) Musselburgh & District AC 36:49
83 Ollie Pound Portobello Running Club 36:58
84 Donald Shaw (V) Central AC 37:06
85 Richard Dougal Hunters Bog Trotters 37:14
86 Alex Garvie (V) Portobello Running Club 37:19
87 Duncan Ball (V) Penicuik Harriers 37:24
88 Alan Murray (V) Carnegie Harriers 37:26
89 David Fulton Hunters Bog Trotters 37:28
90 David Alexander (V) Harmeny AAC 37:33
91 Alan Inglis (V) Teviotdale Harriers 37:41
92 Scott Dickson (V) Lasswade AAC 37:52
93 Scott Watson (V) Teviotdale Harriers 38:00
94 Max Carcas (V) Edinburgh AC 38:27
95 Ivor Normand (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 38:34
96 Iain Dunsmore  (V) Central AC 38:45
97 Richard Ward (V) Perth Road Runners 38:52
98 Hugh Buchanan  (V) Central AC 39:26
99 Iain Craven (V) Edinburgh AC 39:28

100 Willie Jarvie (V) Portobello Running Club 39:28
101 Doug Gowan (V) Edinburgh AC 39:30
102 Ben Abbott (V) Gala Harriers 39:50
103 Paul Bellamy (V) Harmeny AAC 39:54
104 Chris Creegan (V) Edinburgh AC 40:07
105 Neil MacLachlan Pitreavie AAC 40:13
106 Simon Grieshaber (V) Perth Road Runners 40:41
107 George Lupton (V) Portobello Running Club 40:48
108 Craig Stewart (V) Harmeny AAC 41:10
109 Neil Roberton (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 41:31
110 Iain Buckley Gala Harriers 41:44
111 Keith Martin (V) Harmeny AAC 41:55



112 Phil Parr Burman (V) Lasswade AAC 42:14
113 Brian Miller (V) Carnegie Harriers 42:17
114 Jim McLaren (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 42:22
115 Colin Alexander  (V) Central AC 42:35
116 Andrew Anderson (V) Dunbar Running Club 42:44
117 Steven Blair (V) Corstorphine AAC 43:22
118 Joshua Small Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 43:43
119 Paul Lockie (V) Teviotdale Harriers 44:01
120 Allan Gall  (V) Central AC 44:21
121 Dee Surtees Musselburgh & District AC 44:31
122 Alan Bothwell (V) Perth Road Runners 45:25
123 Cameron Campbell  (V) Central AC 45:42
124 David Law (V) Corstorphine AAC 46:31
125 Eric Stevenson (V) Edinburgh AC 46:38
126 Colin Sinclair  (V) Central AC 48:18
127 James Thyne (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 50:45
128 Gerry Clements (V) Ferranti AAC 55:02
129 Frank Birch (V) Teviotdale Harriers 56:28



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Hunters Bog Trotters 1 3 6 10
1 Claire Gordon (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 28:02 2 Gala Harriers 4 5 12 21
2 Claire Houston (V) Central AC V 29:07 3 Edinburgh AC 7 8 15 30
3 Joanna Brown (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 29:12 4 Perth Road Runners 13 16 19 48
4 Wendy Roethenbaugh (V) Gala Harriers V 29:23 5 Harmeny AAC 17 20 21 58
5 Gillian Lunn (V) Gala Harriers V 30:49 6 Kinross Road Runners 11 32 33 76
6 Amelia Hope-Jones (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 31:12 7 Teviotdale Harriers 29 34 35 98
7 Karen Dobbie  (V) Edinburgh AC V 31:21 8 Central AC 2 174 176
8 Isobel Joiner  (V) Edinburgh AC V 31:28 9 Lasswade AAC 9 174 183
9 Cathy Dickson (V) Lasswade AAC V 31:41 10 Dunbar Running Club 10 174 184

10 Rhona Anderson (V) Dunbar Running Club V 32:09 11 Aberdeen AAC 14 174 188
11 Hazel Porter (V) Kinross Road Runners V 32:28 12 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 22 174 196
12 Lisa Dalgliesh (V) Gala Harriers V 32:29 13 PH Racing Club 26 174 200
13 Claire Douglas (V) Perth Road Runners V 32:40 14 Corstorphine AAC 30 174 204
14 Victoria Mcneill (V) Aberdeen AAC V 32:40 15 Pitreavie AAC 31 174 205
15 Elaine Davies (V) Edinburgh AC V 32:45
16 Fabienne Thompson (V) Perth Road Runners V 33:39
17 Nicola McGuire  (V) Harmeny AAC V 34:28
18 Eileen Maxwell (V) Gala Harriers V 34:43
19 Tessa Ward (V) Perth Road Runners V 35:28
20 Lyndsay Holden (V) Harmeny AAC V 35:32
21 Lorna Broadhurst (V) Harmeny AAC V 35:37
22 Monica Anderson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 35:43
23 Jocelyn Richard (V) Gala Harriers V 36:06
24 Gillian Douglas (V) Perth Road Runners V 36:48
25 Eileen Nicol (V) Gala Harriers V 37:05

Women Masters Hawick 30-10-2021 Team Results Women Masters

Individuals Finisher Positions



26 Susan Allan (V) PH Racing Club V 37:10
27 Charlotte Hendry (V) Gala Harriers V 37:29
28 Susan Ross (V) Harmeny AAC V 37:37
29 Kirsty Hughes (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 37:57
30 Kira Mourao (V) Corstorphine AAC V 38:23
31 Nicola Moriarty (V) Pitreavie AAC V 38:31
32 Lucy Fraser (V) Kinross Road Runners V 39:08
33 Ann Malcolm (V) Kinross Road Runners V 39:42
34 Lorna Walker (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 41:23
35 Ann Aitken (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 42:36
36 Pamela Lorimer (V) Harmeny AAC V 42:48
37 Sue Bothwell (V) Perth Road Runners V 46:27



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Corstorphine AAC 6 7 12 25
1 Scott Brember (V) Central AC V 28:43 2 PH Racing Club 4 10 18 32
2 Greg Walker (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 30:36 3 Perth Road Runners 5 9 24 38
3 Martin Gore  (V) Lasswade AAC V 31:03 4 Central AC 1 19 27 47
4 Paul Kieran (V) PH Racing Club V 32:17 5 Teviotdale Harriers 2 20 39 61
5 Stuart Robertson (V) Perth Road Runners V 32:43 6 Lasswade AAC 3 22 40 65
6 Alastair Brockie (V) Corstorphine AAC V 32:44 7 Carnegie Harriers 15 17 37 69
7 Iain MacLeod (V) Corstorphine AAC V 33:07 8 Gala Harriers 13 31 50 94
8 David Wright  (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 33:20 9 Edinburgh AC 26 32 42 100
9 Duncan Ryan (V) Perth Road Runners V 33:21 10 Harmeny AAC 14 38 51 103
10 Mark Webster (V) PH Racing Club V 33:24 11 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 23 28 56 107
11 Scott Strachan (V) Kinross Road Runners V 33:35 12 Hunters Bog Trotters 8 43 71 122
12 Keith Ovenstone (V) Corstorphine AAC V 33:42 13 Portobello Running Club 35 48 54 137
13 Tim Darlow (V) Gala Harriers V 33:52 14 Kinross Road Runners 11 16 124 151
14 Phil Buckley (V) Harmeny AAC V 33:54 15 Musselburgh & District AC 21 33 124 178
15 Barry Davie (V) Carnegie Harriers V 33:59 16 Ferranti AAC 29 72 124 225
16 Matt Newton (V) Kinross Road Runners V 34:05 17 Penicuik Harriers 36 248 284
17 Steven King (V) Carnegie Harriers V 34:07 18 Dunbar Running Club 62 248 310
18 Scott Love (V) PH Racing Club V 34:13
19 David Eckersley  (V) Central AC V 34:41
20 Andrew Gibson (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 34:46
21 Rob Henry (V) Musselburgh & District AC V 34:50
22 Andrew McGlone (V) Lasswade AAC V 35:15
23 Andrew Ronald (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 35:17
24 Ronnie Glen (V) Perth Road Runners V 35:17
25 Kenny Cairns (V) Perth Road Runners V 35:39
26 Lewis Orr (V) Edinburgh AC V 35:40
27 Jens Subke  (V) Central AC V 35:50
28 Malcolm Finlayson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 36:00
29 Paul Caban (V) Ferranti AAC V 36:23

Men Masters Hawick 20-10-2021 Team Results Men Masters

Individuals Finisher Positions



30 Jimmy Fotheringham (V) Perth Road Runners V 36:37
31 Paul Henderson (V) Gala Harriers V 36:44
32 Gavin Phillips  (V) Edinburgh AC V 36:47
33 Paul Slifer (V) Musselburgh & District AC V 36:49
34 Donald Shaw (V) Central AC V 37:06
35 Alex Garvie (V) Portobello Running Club V 37:19
36 Duncan Ball (V) Penicuik Harriers V 37:24
37 Alan Murray (V) Carnegie Harriers V 37:26
38 David Alexander (V) Harmeny AAC V 37:33
39 Alan Inglis (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 37:41
40 Scott Dickson (V) Lasswade AAC V 37:52
41 Scott Watson (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 38:00
42 Max Carcas (V) Edinburgh AC V 38:27
43 Ivor Normand (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 38:34
44 Iain Dunsmore  (V) Central AC V 38:45
45 Richard Ward (V) Perth Road Runners V 38:52
46 Hugh Buchanan  (V) Central AC V 39:26
47 Iain Craven (V) Edinburgh AC V 39:28
48 Willie Jarvie (V) Portobello Running Club V 39:28
49 Doug Gowan (V) Edinburgh AC V 39:30
50 Ben Abbott (V) Gala Harriers V 39:50
51 Paul Bellamy (V) Harmeny AAC V 39:54
52 Chris Creegan (V) Edinburgh AC V 40:07
53 Simon Grieshaber (V) Perth Road Runners V 40:41
54 George Lupton (V) Portobello Running Club V 40:48
55 Craig Stewart (V) Harmeny AAC V 41:10
56 Neil Roberton (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 41:31
57 Keith Martin (V) Harmeny AAC V 41:55
58 Phil Parr Burman (V) Lasswade AAC V 42:14
59 Brian Miller (V) Carnegie Harriers V 42:17
60 Jim McLaren (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 42:22
61 Colin Alexander  (V) Central AC V 42:35
62 Andrew Anderson (V) Dunbar Running Club V 42:44
63 Steven Blair (V) Corstorphine AAC V 43:22
64 Paul Lockie (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 44:01



65 Allan Gall  (V) Central AC V 44:21
66 Alan Bothwell (V) Perth Road Runners V 45:25
67 Cameron Campbell  (V) Central AC V 45:42
68 David Law (V) Corstorphine AAC V 46:31
69 Eric Stevenson (V) Edinburgh AC V 46:38
70 Colin Sinclair  (V) Central AC V 48:18
71 James Thyne (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 50:45
72 Gerry Clements (V) Ferranti AAC V 55:02
73 Frank Birch (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 56:28
74 #N/A #N/A #N/A



Team Name u11g u13g u15g-U17W senw Total
1 Edinburgh AC 24 180 12 32 248
2 Harmeny AAC 26 21 133 128 308
3 Lasswade AAC 120 128 46 264 558
4 Teviotdale Harriers 75 199 87 205 566
5 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 159 32 29 355 575
6 Aberdeen AAC 160 189 31 198 578
7 Pitreavie AAC 50 113 139 281 583

Hawick 30-10-2021 Aggregate Female Teams



Team Name U11B U13B U15B U17M SM Total
1 Corstorphine AAC 150 181 76 94 116 617
2 Harmeny AAC 10 13 27 23 645 718
3 Teviotdale Harriers 91 189 79 105 409 873
4 Lasswade AAC 142 61 29 168 508 908

Hawick 30-10-2021 Aggregate Male Teams
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